To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Sm. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		-	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office S. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hajime KUROTA Alsunori TAKASU Takeo KIDO Additional namets) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional namets) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No Additional namets) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No Additional namets) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No Additional namets) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No Additional namets) of the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes No Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached? Yes No Converting document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLIC WASHINGTON GIFTE. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Pasca laso credit any overpayments to said De	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	:	TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hajime KUBOTA Atsunori TAKASU Takeo KIDO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Hajime KUBOTA Assunori TAKASU Takeo KIDO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 24, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/992,481 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 233773 CUSTOMER NUMBER DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents to be recorded with required cover sheet; attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mall STOPASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450	To the Director of the U.S. Pate	ent and Trademark Office. Y. L	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(les):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTONOFFIC. 23373 CUSTOMER NILMBER DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Hajime KUBOTA	гил рното FI	LM CO., LTD.
Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa-ken JAPAN 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: November 24, 2004 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Not Yet Assigned SUGHRUE MION, PLLC SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account. S. Deposit Account. S. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE P. D. Box 1450 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. D. Box 1450 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Not Yet Assigned Not Yet Assigned		3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Takeo KIDO	THE TOO CANTINGED	1: 70
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	3	42 /	-sni, Kanagawa-ken
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	**	1PA	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		HADE	270
Marger Security Agreement Change of Name		ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	, not il
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 24, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/992,481 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required eover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	3. Nature of conveyance:	TEB 2	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	DEMAR
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/992,481 B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached?	☐ Other		_
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/992,481 B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached?			<u>.</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/992,481 Additional numbers attached?) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/992,481 Additional numbers attached?	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	3
Not Yet Assigned Additional numbers attached?			• •
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	10/992,481	Not Yet Ass	signed
CONCERNING document should be mailed: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTO			
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373 CUSTOMER NUMBER The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr			
## Enclosed. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Pebruary 24, 2005 Date	_		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	·	,	CFR 3.41): \$40.00
The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		1	d to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			-
Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		fees, except for the	he Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
8. Deposit Account Number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Parryl Mexic Reg. Nd. 23,063 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Per Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450) 	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Parryl Mexic Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		o. Deposit Accor	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Petruary 24, 2005 Parryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,063 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		(Attach dupli	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Ε
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ef, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	original document.	- 1 10 73100	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	[aw 8.]	/w/s / leg.), (62	February 24, 2005
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Iparryl Mexic	Reg. Nd. 23,063	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Total number of	nages including cover sheet attachmen	ts and documents: Two (2)
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDAT	ION SERVICES
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			ark Office
	0 /200E 19VDVE 0000000 10000011	1730	

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0032

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

	Whereas, I/We	, <u>Haji</u> ı J	ne KUBO' apan	TA, Atsur	nori	TAKASU and	Takeo K	<u>IDO</u> of
hereina	fter called assignation-imag	gnor(s), ha	ve invente	ed certain im	prove	ements in		
and exe	ecuted an application	cation for	Letters Pa .nd	tent of the U	nited	States of Ame	rica therefor	on
•	Whereas,		Fuj	Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.				
•			210	210 Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi,				
		Kan	Kanagawa-ken, Japan					
i nventi	(assignee), des on, and to any l Now therefore	United Sta	ites patent	s to be obtain	ned th	nerefor;		
inventiunder i any Le succes necess	I/We, the above, its successor on disclosed the St. U.S.C. §119 atters Patent grassors and assignary by the assigner, the assigner.	erein for to, and I/we nted upon s; and I/we nee in co	gns, the ended the United request the the invente will execute the connection version will execute the connection version will execute the connection will execute the con	ntire right, ting the States of Arme Director — tion set forth cute without with the Unite	tle and merical U.S. in the further that the further than	d interest in the a, including the Patent and Trace application to er consideration tess application	e application right to clandemark Off the assignation all papers when calle	n and the im priority ice to issue ee, its deemed d upon to
	I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue cation number	, NW, W	ashington,	DC 20037-3	3213 t		parenthese	
			filed	November	19,	2004		ing date
and ap	plication numb	er of said	application	n when kno	wn.			
Date:	November	24, 200	4	Hajim	e	Kubota		
Date:	November	s/ 24, 200	4	Atsunor	<u>(</u>	Fakasu	:	
Date:	November	s/ 24, 200	4	Takeo	K	Takasu 'do		
		s/						
Date:								
	_	s/	-			· · ·		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016313 FRAME: 0033